FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Note	Change
Development Services				
D Above \$10,000,000 valuation (labor and materials)	\$12,275.00	\$14,290.00	plus	\$2,015.00
per \$10,000 above \$10,000,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	additional	\$0.00
E Building Plan Update	\$620.00	\$620.00		\$0.00
F Subsequent Plan Update Fee	4%	4%	equal to cost of initial review fee per discipline review	\$0.00
G Building Plan Addition Revision	\$315.00	\$315.00	per discipline review	\$0.00
H Building Plan Alteration Revision	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
I Subsequent Plan Revision Fee	4%	4%	equal to cost of initial review fee per discipline review	\$0.00
J Quick Turnaround Fee	\$47.00	\$47.00	per discipline review	\$0.00
K Evaporation Loss Review	\$28.00	\$28.00		\$0.00
L Overtime Plan Review Fee	\$90.00	\$90.00	per hour, 2-hour minimum	\$0.00
M Expedited Plan Review Fee	\$389.00	\$389.00	per hour, 2-hour minimum	\$0.00
N Preliminary Review Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	per hour per discipline, 1-hour minimum	\$0.00
O Historic Review Fee Demolition/Relocation				
a For Principal Commercial Buildings Located Within a Local Historic		\$68.00		New
District or a National Register Historic District or 40 years or older				
b For Principal Commercial Buildings Not Located Within a Local		\$68.00		New
Historic District or a National Register Historic District or 40 years or				
older				
c Total or Partial Demolition/Relocation Accessory Bldg Review		\$54.00		New
d Building permit application w/in National Register of Historic Districts	i	\$54.00		New
1.02 Hazardous Pipeline Building Plan Review Fee				
A <= \$2,500 valuation (labor and materials)	\$24.00	\$24.00		\$0.00
B <= \$5,000 valuation (labor and materials)	\$47.00	\$47.00		\$0.00
C <= \$10,000,000 valuation (labor and materials)	\$95.00	\$95.00	plus	\$0.00
per \$1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	additional	\$0.00
D > \$10,000,000 valuation (labor and materials)	\$190.00	\$190.00	plus	\$0.00
per \$10,000 above \$10,000,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	additional	\$0.00
08 Commercial Building Permit Fees				
1.01 New Construction (Groups A,E,I,H,B - All buildings, except apartments	, motels, hotels,	warehouses, parl	king garages and residences.	
A Building Fee				
a <=500 sq. ft.	\$330.00	\$330.00		\$0.00
b <=1,000	\$340.00	\$340.00		\$0.00
c <=1,500	\$350.00			Inactivated
d <=2,000	\$350.00			Inactivated

FY 2016-17 Fee Schedule

	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Note	Change
evelopment Services				
D Above \$10,000,000 valuation (labor and materials)	\$12,275.00	\$14,290.00	plus	\$2,015.00
per \$10,000 above \$10,000,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	additional	\$0.00
E Building Plan Update	\$620.00	\$620.00		\$0.00
F Subsequent Plan Update Fee	4%	4%	equal to cost of initial review fee	\$0.00
			per discipline review	
G Building Plan Addition Revision	\$315.00	\$315.00		\$0.00
H Building Plan Alteration Revision	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
I Subsequent Plan Revision Fee	4%	4%	equal to cost of initial review fee	\$0.00
			per discipline review	
J Quick Turnaround Fee	\$47.00	\$47.00		\$0.00
K Evaporation Loss Review	\$28.00	\$28.00		\$0.00
L Overtime Plan Review Fee	\$90.00	\$90.00	per hour, 2-hour minimum	\$0.00
M Expedited Plan Review Fee	\$389.00	\$0.00		(\$389.00
a Completeness Check	\$0.00	\$488.00	hourly	New
b Residential Plan Review (includes five disciplines)	\$0.00	\$1,098.00	hourly	New
c Commercial Plan Review (includes ten disciplines)	\$0.00	\$1,708.00	hourly	New
d Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Building	\$0.00	\$152.04	hourly	New
e Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Mechanical	\$0.00	\$152.04	hourly	New
f Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Electrical	\$0.00	\$152.04	hourly	New
g Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Plumbing	\$0.00	\$152.04	hourly	New
h Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Zoning	\$0.00	\$146.04	hourly	New
i Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Arborist	\$0.00	\$152.04	hourly	New
j Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Structure	\$0.00	\$197.76	hourly	New
k Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Energy	\$0.00	\$152.04	hourly	New
l Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Fire	\$0.00	\$197.76	hourly	New
m Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Health/Industrial Waste	\$0.00	\$135.89	hourly	New
n Follow-Up Review by Discipline – Water	\$0.00	\$158.37	hourly	New
N Preliminary Review Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	per hour per discipline, 1-hour	\$0.00
			minimum	
O Historic Review Fee Demolition/Relocation				
a For Principal Commercial Buildings Located Within a Local Historic		\$68.00		New
District or a National Register Historic District or 40 years or older				
b For Principal Commercial Buildings Not Located Within a Local		\$68.00		New
Historic District or a National Register Historic District or 40 years or				
older ,				
c Total or Partial Demolition/Relocation Accessory Bldg Review		\$54.00		New
d Building permit application w/in National Register of Historic Districts	5	\$54.00		New